
FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão RG World Challenge Cup
Group exercises — Senior RGG — Final 

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB
A

 
DA
E

 
P
Total

Σ

1.  
ARAKAKI
BORGES
OLIVEIRA SILVA
PEREIRA
PIRCIO
SILVA KURUNCZI

 
Maria Eduarda
Victoria
Giovanna
Sofia
Nicole
Julia Beatriz

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

      8.8
7.900

10.2
7.700

0
34.600

34.600

2.  
ARNAU CAMARENA
BERGUA NAVALES
MARTINEZ
PEREZ FOS
SOLAUN

 
Ana
Ines
Mireia
Patricia
Salma

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

      9.1
7.500

10.4
7.450

0
34.450

34.450

3.  
DURANTI
MAURELLI
MOGUREAN
PARIS
RUSSO

 
Agnese
Alessia
Daniela
Laura
Alessia

Italy
 ITA
 ITA
 ITA
 ITA
 ITA

      8.4
7.550

10.6
7.300

0.05
33.800

33.800

4.  
AGHALARZADE
ALIMURADOVA
ALIYEVA
HUMMATOVA
LUZAN
SOROKINA

 
Gullu
Laman
Kamilla
Zeynab
Yelyzaveta
Darya

Azerbaijan
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE

      8.4
7.250

9.6
6.900

0
32.150

32.150

5.  
CEJUDO
FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
TEJEDA
VILLANUEVA

 
Nicole
Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Adirem
Karen

Mexico
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

      7.5
7.300

9.1
6.900

0
30.800

30.800

 



Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB
A

 
DA
E

 
P
Total

Σ

6.  
IMAOKA
INAKI
NISHIMOTO
SUZUKI
TAGUCHI
TAKENAKA

 
Rina
Rinako
Megumi
Ayuka
Hisano
Nanami

Japan
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN

      8.2
7.150

8.7
6.550

0
30.600

30.600

7.  
KOSAN
KROMM
OGANESYAN
SCHOENING
VESTER

 
Anja
Daniella
Alina
Francine
Hannah

Germany
 GER
 GER
 GER
 GER
 GER

      7.8
6.850

8.5
6.200

0.30
29.050

29.050

8.  
CABURET
DELAINE
INAHO
JOSEPH-NOEL
LAVIT
VILARINO

 
Eleonore
Emma
Manelle
Celia Marie
Justine
Lozea

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

      7.4
6.650

8.5
5.250

0.05
27.750

27.750
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1.  
DURANTI
MAURELLI
MOGUREAN
PARIS
RUSSO

 
Agnese
Alessia
Daniela
Laura
Alessia

Italy
 ITA
 ITA
 ITA
 ITA
 ITA

      6.8
8.150

8.7
7.350

0
31.000

31.000

2.  
CABURET
DELAINE
INAHO
JOSEPH-NOEL
LAVIT
VILARINO

 
Eleonore
Emma
Manelle
Celia Marie
Justine
Lozea

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

      7.2
7.550

8.9
6.950

0
30.600

30.600

3.  
IMAOKA
INAKI
NISHIMOTO
SUZUKI
TAGUCHI
TAKENAKA

 
Rina
Rinako
Megumi
Ayuka
Hisano
Nanami

Japan
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN
 JPN

      6.9
8.000

8.5
6.800

0
30.200

30.200

4.  
AGHALARZADE
ALIMURADOVA
ALIYEVA
HUMMATOVA
LUZAN
SOROKINA

 
Gullu
Laman
Kamilla
Zeynab
Yelyzaveta
Darya

Azerbaijan
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE
 AZE

      7.0
7.700

8.3
6.350

0
29.350

29.350

5.  
ARNAU CAMARENA
BERGUA NAVALES
MARTINEZ
PEREZ FOS
SOLAUN

 
Ana
Ines
Mireia
Patricia
Salma

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

      6.7
7.250

8.2
6.200

0.30
28.050

28.050

 



Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB
A

 
DA
E

 
P
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6.  
KOSAN
KROMM
OGANESYAN
SCHOENING
VESTER

 
Anja
Daniella
Alina
Francine
Hannah

Germany
 GER
 GER
 GER
 GER
 GER

      6.0
7.200

8.2
6.200

0.30
27.300

27.300

7.  
ABDIRAKHMAN
KADIR
KASSENOVA
SHAYAKHMETOVA
SHUKIRBAY

 
Aksungkar
Ayaulym
Aruzhan
Aidana
Assel

Kazakhstan
 KAZ
 KAZ
 KAZ
 KAZ
 KAZ

      6.2
7.150

7.0
5.850

0.30
25.900

25.900

8.  
CONNOR
MERKULOVA
PETKOVA
SAKHNOV
SAVERINO
STARKMAN

 
Isabelle
Daria
Gergana
Katrine
Karolina
Hana

United States of America
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA

      4.9
6.400

7.0
5.550

0
23.850

23.850

 


	gp1
	gp2

